
o[o
SN i lK/ 205/SEARKNM0186278/ Mar'25

Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

1. M r. S. Rajesh ku mar,

S/o. Subiramani,
No.103, Ramar Colony, CherukkanuI
Tiruyallur, l'iruttani, Tamilnadu - 631205

2. l,lrs.R.Abirami,

Wo.Raieshkumar,
No.103, Ramar Colony, Cherukkanur,
Tiru\.dllur, Tiruttani, Tamilnadu - 631205.

Dear Sir / Madam,

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to thc Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS 15 WHAT IS CONDITION" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.8,40,6371- as

on 20.L0.2022 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest fiom

2L.L0.2022 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.11,33,888/-

as on 14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr. S.Rajeshkumar (Borrower),

2. Mrs. R. Abirami (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Only)

Earnest Money Depositi Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only)

EqUI --d5

t?

I: +s1 44 4298 5WO I F: +91 44 4299 5O5O I coeorat€eequitae.in | @.equnasbank (om lloll Fre 1800 103 122? | CIN No L65I91TN l993Ptc02s28n

Equit6 S.nall FinaEe Eank Umited
(Previously known as Equitas Finarce Limited)

4' rbor, Phd€ ll, 9pefter Plaza, tlo.759, Mount Ro3d, Anna Salar. Ch€6naa, Tamil Nadu, hdB 6m 0o2
408378+

BEYOND BANKING When you bqnk with us, you contribute towords q better society.

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that Piece and parcel of land and building, comprised in s.No.21/2D with an extent of in Acres 0.02 cents
situated at serukkanoor vilrage, Thiruttani raruk, Thiruvalur District, and bounded on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

: Land belongs to Mr.Rajeshkumar;

: Land belongs to Mr.Chinnaraj;

: Road Land belongs to Mr.Chinnadurai;

: Land belongs to Mrs.I4arthal;

Situated at within the Sub:Registration District of Thiruttani and Registration District of Kancheepuram.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanen y fastened to anything attached
to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For deEiled terms and mnditions of the E-Auction sare, prease rcfer to the rink provided in
www.equitasbank.tom & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Offlcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date : 17.03.2025

Measurement : NIL.,



EqUI d5
Equitas Small Finance Eank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT. 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RuLEs, 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE I5 8ASIS" and "AS IS WHAT lS CONDITION" under rules I & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. 14r.S.Rajeshkumar,

S/0. Subiramani,
No.103, Ramar Colony, Cherukkanur,
Tiruvallur,]lruttani, Tamilnadu - 631205.

Applicant: Rajeshkumar

All that Piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised

in S.No.21l2D, with an extent of in Acres 0.02 Cents
Situated at Serukkanoor Village, Thiruttani Taluk,
Thiruvallur District, and bounded on the;

2. Mrs.R.Abirami,
Wo.Rajeshkumar,
No.103, Rarnar Colony, Cherukkanul
Tiruvallur, llruttani, Tamilnadu - 631205.

Loan Account No:- SEARKNM0186278

Claim Amount Due Rs.8,40,632- as on

20.f0.2022 with further interest from

2L.70.2022 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outsbnding being Rs.11,33,888/- as on

14-03-202s).

North by

South by

East by

West by

: Land belongs to Mr.Rajeshkumar;
: Land belongs to Mr.Chinnaraj;
: Road Land belongs to Mr.Chinnadurai;

: Land belongs to Mrs.l,larthal;

Measurement : NIL.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of
Thiruttani and Registration District of Kancheepuram.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permancntly fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to 17 -04-2025 - 10.oo AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only)

r:+91444299 5OOO I r: +9l rl4 421t9 5O5O | (oryor.teeequna5.rn I w\ 
^r.equfta$a.l 

(om llollfre 18@ l0l 1222 CINNo 165191TN1993t'1Co2528$

Equit6 Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finarrce Limited)

4b floor, Phas€ ll. Sp€n.er P|.za, I$0.761 Mount Road, Anna salar. Chennai, Iam'l Nadu, l6dE 600 m,

40837 87
When you bonk with u3. you contribute towotds o better society\9 BEYOND BANKING



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

(Support Mobile numbers +91729 LgAtLz4lZSl26), Emait id
suDport@bankeaudions.com

4

1. The auction sale will be'on line E-Auction'Bidding through websate httos://www.bankeauctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signature, please contact Cl India pvt. Ltd. plot No.6g , 3.d Floor,
Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: l22OO3. Contact: prabakaran M Mobile +91-741g2g170!i

tn@c1i ra.com &

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed rerms
and conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from cl rndia pvt. Ltd. plot No,6g,
3'd Floor, Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: l22OO3. Contact: prabakaran M
Mobile +9t-74t828l709 Mobile numbers +9L729t9AtL24l 25126) t

uctions.comEmail id: tn@clindi a.com & su

(Support
ooort@ ba n

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribcd format wath relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No. 2ooooo8o7725, Equitas smali
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 19, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai
- 600 0l7, IFSC Code: ESFB000100!, before submitting the bids online on or before i.Ob pM on
24-04-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Smalt Finance Bank
Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769t lV Floor, phase II, Spencer plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.OO pM on Z4-O4-2O25.

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve price and bidders shall improve their
further offers in rnultiples of Rs.10,000/, (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
already paid), immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day ofthe saie
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale convcyed to them failing which, Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.



-3- EqUI --d=
Equilat Small Finance Eank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as iS what is conditron', and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tatle extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of \ hatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertaaned after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all stahjtpry dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 27-03-2025 to 17-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.l"'1. For inspection ofthe properties, contact Name: Karthik Kumar A - Mobile No.8939729580,
Boopalan E - Mobile No.8608578142

16. The sale is subject to he conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Ad, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof induding deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Omcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
pPlace

Date :

Chennai
17.03.2025

€

I: +91 44 429n y$O I F: +91 44 4299 fi50 | corpdateoequhas rn I wu& equdasbank.com I Toll Fre€ 1am l0l, 1222 | CIN No 165191 TN I993PlC0252Ao

Equit6 slrEll Finance Bank Umitcd
(Previously knolvn as Equitas Finance Limrted)

4' floor, Pti6e ll, 5penc. Pl,aza, l\10.759, Mounl Road, Anna sala'. Ch€.nai. Tamrl lladu, lndla 6]@ 002

4083730

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towqrds o better society.



Io:R MMll,?05
Ptl{:631205, q frdigai S'0

Fra:rEIAIEll ?'76fl fllh SlIr4
It:20!G.Etsli.0
ri:oiroin:n.ff rI :r'96,ht'Prid:0'00
fl nct m n.irdiagost'gor.irD
<0irl 1s0266t[68F*rr 35k {tay rifi -

irlrdE'!.@(tiEEr-tt5 -sltr nrF' -

Ri24fi01?9tIt{

K- 0trl$l s0 m 1.6000011

[f,ntEr
Iol ESl[tH'205
Pllt63t205r B ladiqai 5'0

fm:ElAlt$l P'769 f,lB Sd-ll!4

tt:Zftr,REts17.0
ht:0.00.iit:?5.96Iu:3.96'Lt'Prid:0'00
(Ired. m n. iadialost.gov' fuD

Oiil 100?666B68Keer lask -Stiv sefe)

RT?40$1508IH

[t ffHSI trg Ft +oomu

Cooter lb:5,18/0V20?5t l3:S


